
Page 1IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary weekVersion 1.4

IEEE 802.3 Working Group
March 2009 Plenary Week

David Law
Chair, IEEE 802.3 Working Group

David_Law@3Com.com
Web site: www.ieee802.org/3



Page 2Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

Current IEEE 802.3 activities

• IEEE P802.3at DTE Power Enhancements
• IEEE P802.3av 10 Gb/s EPON 
• IEEE P802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet
• IEEE P802.3ba 40 Gb/s and 100 Gb/s Ethernet
• IEEE P802.3-2008/Cor 1 (IEEE 802.3bb) Pause Reaction 

Delay Corrigendum
• IEEE P802.3bc Ethernet Organizationally Specific TLVs
• IEEE P802.3bd MAC Control Frame for Priority-based 

Flow Control
(project is being undertaken by the IEEE 802.1 DCB Task Group)

• IEEE P802.3.1 (IEEE 802.3be) Ethernet MIB
• IEEE 802.3 Support for IEEE 802.1AS Time and 

Synchronization Call for Interest



Page 3Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

IEEE P802.3at DTE Power Enhancements

• Description
– Increase the amount of power delivered over twisted 

pair copper from that specified by IEEE Std 802.3af-
2003 (Clause 33 of IEEE Std 802.3)

– At least 24 watts at powered device
– Maintain compatibility with IEEE Std 802.3 Clause 33
– Extended classification

• Meeting plan
– Resolve comments on initial Sponsor ballot draft 

IEEE P802.3at/D4.0



Page 4Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

IEEE P802.3av 10 Gb/s EPON
• Description

– Define higher speed Ethernet passive optical network 
operation

– 10 Gb/s downstream/1 Gb/s upstream, single SM 
fiber

– 10 Gb/s downstream/10 Gb/s upstream, single SM 
fiber

– Up to 3 power budgets that support 1:16 and 1:32 
split ratios at distances of at least 10 and at least 20 
km

• Meeting plan
– Resolve comments on initial Sponsor ballot draft 

IEEE P802.3av/D3.0



Page 5Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

IEEE P802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet
• Description

– Transition to and from low-power use state in 
response to network demand

– PHY energy efficiency enhancements for selected 
PHY types (twisted pair and backplane)

– Maximize transparency to higher layers
– Lower power 10BASE-T

• Meeting plan
– Review comments received during Task Force review 

of draft IEEE P802.3az/D1.2.1
– Continue to consider and refine draft based on Task 

Force review



Page 6Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

IEEE P802.3ba 40 Gb/s & 100 Gb/s Ethernet

• Description
– Define operation at 40 Gb/s & 100 Gb/s over adopted 

objectives for link media / distance
– 40 Gb/s, at least:  1 m backplane, 10 m copper cable, 

100 m OM3 multimode fiber, 10 km single mode fiber
– 100 Gb/s, at least: 10 m copper cable, 100 m OM3 

multimode fiber, 10 km single mode fiber, 40 km 
single mode fiber

• Meeting plan
– Working Group preview and preparation to request 

approval to proceed to Working Group ballot



Page 7Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

IEEE 802.3 Maintenance
• Projects:

– IEEE P802.3-2008/Cor 1 (IEEE 802.3bb) Pause Reaction Delay 
Corrigendum

• Increase the Pause reaction delay value allocated to 10GBASE-T 
and 10GBASE-KR with FEC PHYs

– IEEE P802.3bc, Ethernet Organizationally Specific TLVs
• Transfer IEEE 802.3 Organizationally Specific type, length, values 

(TLVs) from IEEE Std 802.1AB to IEEE Std 802.3
• Meeting plan

– Consider new maintenance requests
– Working Group preview and preparation to request approval to 

proceed to Working Group ballot for IEEE P802.3-2008/Cor 1 
(IEEE 802.3bb) Pause Reaction Delay Corrigendum

– Resolve comments on initial Working Group ballot draft IEEE 
P802.3bc/D2.0

– Prepare to request conditional approval to proceed to Sponsor 
ballot for IEEE P802.3bc



Page 8Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

IEEE P802.3.1 Ethernet MIB
• Provide SMIv2 (SNMP) and GDMO MIB 

modules specifications for Ethernet
– Transfer existing SMIv2 Ethernet MIBs from Internet 

Engineering Task Force (IETF)
– Transfer existing GDMO Ethernet MIBs from IEEE 

Std 802.3
– Add extensions resulting from recent amendments of 

IEEE Std 802.3
– Transfer the Ethernet LLDP extension MIB module 

from IEEE Std 802.1AB
• Meeting plan

– Continue to refine structure and work plan for an 
initial draft



Page 9Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

IEEE 802.3 Support for IEEE 802.1AS
Time and Synchronization Call for Interest 

• This call for interest will request forming a study group to 
examine IEEE 802.3 Support for IEEE 802.1AS Time 
and Synchronization. 

• The IEEE 802.1 Audio/Video Bridging (AVB) project has 
requested IEEE 802.3 support for IEEE 802.1AS Timing 
and Synchronization protocol. This project would be 
completing the work begun in the IEEE 802.3 Residential 
Ethernet project, subsequently transferred to IEEE 802.1 
that became the Audio Video Bridging (AVB) project. 



Page 10Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

IEEE 802.3 Officers
 IEEE 802.3 Chair:  David Law (david_law@3com.com)
 IEEE 802.3 Vice Chair: Wael Diab (wdiab@broadcom.com)
 IEEE 802.3 Exec. Secretary: Steve Carlson (scarlson@ieee.org)
 IEEE 802.3 Secretary:  Adam Healey (adam.healey@lsi.com)

IEEE 802.3 Treasurer: Brad Booth (bbooth@ieee.org)

 IEEE P802.3at DTE Power Enhancements: Mike McCormack (mike_mccormack@ti.com)
 IEEE P802.3av 10 Gb/s EPON: Glen Kramer (glen.kramer@teknovus.com)
 IEEE P802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet: Mike Bennett (mjbennett@lbl.gov)
 IEEE P802.3ba 40 Gb/s and 100 Gb/s Ethernet: John D’Ambrosia (jdambrosia@ieee.org)

 IEEE 802.3 Maintenance: Wael Diab (wdiab@broadcom.com)
 IEEE 802.3 Maintenance request
 IEEE P802.3-2008/Cor 1 (IEEE 802.3bb) Pause Reaction Delay Corrigendum

IEEE P802.3bc Ethernet Organizationally Specific TLVs

IEEE P802.3bd MAC Control Frame for Priority-based Flow Control
This project is being undertaken by the IEEE 802.1 DCB Task Group

IEEE P802.3.1 (IEEE 802.3be) Ethernet MIB: Howard Frazier (hfrazier@broadcom.com)



Page 11Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

Preliminary Meeting Plan

Mon Tue Wed Thu
IEEE P802.3at
IEEE P802.3av
IEEE P802.3az
IEEE P802.3ba
IEEE P802.3.1

IEEE P802.3at
IEEE P802.3av
IEEE P802.3az
IEEE P802.3ba

IEEE P802.3at
IEEE P802.3av
IEEE P802.3az
IEEE P802.3ba

AM
LMSC Plenary

IEEE 802.3
Opening
Plenary

IEEE P802.3at
IEEE P802.3av
IEEE P802.3az
IEEE P802.3ba
Maintenance

IEEE P802.3at
IEEE P802.3av
IEEE P802.3az
IEEE P802.3ba

IEEE 802.3
Closing
Plenary

PM

8:00PM Call for Interest
IEEE 802.3 Support for IEEE 802.1AS
Time and Synchronization call for interest



Page 12Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

IEEE 802.3 Standards
• IEEE Std 802.3TM-2008 (26 Dec 2008)

• Superseded standards
– IEEE Std 802.3TM-2005 (12 Dec 2005)* 

• IEEE Std 802.3TM-2005/Cor 1-2006 (26 Jun 2006)*
• IEEE Std 802.3anTM-2006 (1 Sep 2006)*
• IEEE Std 802.3aqTM-2006 (16 Oct 2006)*
• IEEE Std 802.3asTM-2006 (13 Nov 2006)*
• IEEE Std 802.3apTM-2007 (22 May 2007)*
• IEEE Std 802.3TM-2005/Cor 2-2007 (17 Aug 2007)*

* Available through Get IEEE 802 
http://standards.ieee.org/getieee802/802.3.html



Page 13Version 1.4 IEEE 802.3 Working Group – March 2009 Plenary week

Current project drafts
• IEEE P802.3at/D4.0 - DTE Power Enhancements

– Initial Sponsor ballot draft
• IEEE P802.3av/D3.0 – 10Gb/s EPON

– Initial Sponsor ballot draft
• IEEE P802.3az/D1.2.1 – Energy-efficient Ethernet

– Task Force review draft
• IEEE P802.3ba/D1.2 – 40Gb/s and 100Gb/s Ethernet

– Working Group preview draft
• IEEE P802.3-2008/Cor 1/D1.1 (IEEE 802.3bb) Pause Reaction 

Delay Corrigendum
– Working Group preview draft

• IEEE P802.3bc/D2.0 – Ethernet Organizationally Specific TLVs
– Initial Working Group ballot draft


	IEEE 802.3 Working GroupMarch 2009 Plenary Week
	Current IEEE 802.3 activities
	IEEE P802.3at DTE Power Enhancements
	IEEE P802.3av 10 Gb/s EPON
	IEEE P802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet
	IEEE P802.3ba 40 Gb/s & 100 Gb/s Ethernet
	IEEE 802.3 Maintenance
	IEEE P802.3.1 Ethernet MIB
	IEEE 802.3 Support for IEEE 802.1ASTime and Synchronization Call for Interest
	IEEE 802.3 Officers
	Preliminary Meeting Plan
	IEEE 802.3 Standards
	Current project drafts

